1 HB366
2 207809-1
3 By Representative Sorrell
4 RFD: Public Safety and Homeland Security
5 First Read: 09-FEB-21
Page 0
1 207809-1:n:08/03/2020:CMH/tj LSA2020-1608
2

14 repeal all local laws authorizing the use of
15 automated traffic enforcement for red light or
16 speeding violations.
17
18 A BILL
19 TO BE ENTITLED
20 AN ACT
21
22 Relating to automated traffic enforcement; to
23 prohibit the use of automated traffic enforcement systems; to
24 repeal all local laws authorizing the use of automated traffic
25 enforcement for red light or speeding violations, including:
26 Part 3, commencing with Section 45-24A-32, of Article 3 of
27 Chapter 24A of Title 45; Part 2, commencing with Section
Page 1
1 45-37A-331, of Article 33 of Chapter 37A of Title 45; Part 2,
2 commencing with Section 45-41A-41, of Chapter 41A of Article 4
3 of Title 45; Part 3, commencing with Section 45-37A-42, of
4 Article 4 of Chapter 37A of Title 45; Article 10, commencing
5 with Section 45-37A-100, of Chapter 37A of Title 45; and
6 Article 1, commencing with Section 45-21A-10, of Chapter 21A
7 of Title 45, Code of Alabama 1975; and Act 2009-740 of the
8 2009 Regular Session, Acts 2011-298 and 2011-337 of the 2011
9 Regular Session, Act 2010-711 of the 2010 Regular Session, Act
10 2012-326 of the 2012 Regular Session, and Act 2016-117 of the